10 V Precision
Voltage Reference
  REF01
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

REF01
Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
 TA = 25° C
Model ∆VOS Max (mV) Temperature Range (°C) Package Description1 Package Option
REF01AJ/883C ±30 −55 to +125 8-Lead TO-99 J-Suffix (H-08)
REF01EJ  ±30  −40 to +85  8-Lead TO-99 J-Suffix (H-08)
REF01CJ  ±100  0 to 70  8-Lead TO-99 J-Suffix (H-08)
REF01EZ  ±30  −40 to +85  8-Lead CERDIP Z-Suffix (Q-8)
REF01HZ  ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead CERDIP Z-Suffix (Q-8)
REF01AZ/883C ±30 −55 to +125 8-Lead CERDIP Z-Suffix (Q-8)
REF01CP  ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
REF01CPZ2 ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
REF01HPZ2 ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
REF01HP ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
REF01HS3 ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01HS-REEL3 ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01HSZ2, 3 ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01HSZ-REEL2, 3 ±50  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01CS3 ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01CS-REEL3  ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01CS-REEL73  ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01CSZ-REEL2, 3 ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01CSZ-REEL72, 3 ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
REF01CSZ2, 3 ±100  −40 to +85  8-Lead SOIC S-Suffix (R-8)
1 Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in CERDIP, PDIP, and TO-99 packages.
2 Z = Pb-free part.
3 For availability and burn-in information on SOIC packages, contact your local Sales office.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor